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Rockharz 2019

Line-up/Running Order

Stand: 30.10.2025, 17:11 Uhr
(alle Angaben ohne Gewahr)

Mittwoch Rock Stage

von

16:30

17:30

18:45

20:00

21:15

22:45

bis

17:15

18:15

19:30

20:45

22:15

00:00

Donnerstag Rock Stage

von

12:25

13:50

15:15

16:55

18:45

20:35

22:45

bis

13:00

14:25

16:00

17:45

19:35

21:35

00:00

Bands

From North (SE)
Brothers of Metal (SE)
Vader (PL)
Combichrist (NO)
J.B.O. (DE)

U.D.O. (DE)

Bands

Stamina (FI)

Lacrimas Profundere (DE)
Van Canto (DE)
Feuerschwanz (DE)

Lordi (FI)

Wintersun (FI)

Amon Amarth (SE)


https://konzertn.de

Donnerstag Dark Stage

von bis

11:50 12:20
13:05 13:45
14:30 15:10
16:05 16:50
17:50 18:40
19:40 20:30
21:40 22:40
00:05 01:00

Freitag Rock Stage

von bis

11:20 11:50
12:30 13:00
13:45 14:30
15:25 16:10
17:05 17:50
18:45 19:30
20:40 21:40
22:50 00:05
01:00 01:45

Freitag Dark Stage

von bis

11:55 12:20
13:05 13:40
14:35 15:20
16:15 17:00
17:55 18:40
19:35 20:35
21:45 22:45
00:10 00:55

Bands

Bloodred Hourglass (FI)
Nervosa (BR)

The Unguided (SE)
Coppelius (DE)

Overkill (US)

Hamatom (DE)

Cradle Of Filth (GB)

Witt (DE)

Bands

Elvellon (DE)

Nailed to Obscurity (DE)
Elvenking (IT)

The Night Flight Orchestra (SE)
Kissin' Dynamite (DE)

Soilwork (SE)

Hypocrisy (SE)

Dimmu Borgir (NO)

Heidevolk (NL)

Bands

Milking The Goatmachine (DE)
Warkings (GR)

Mr. Irish Bastard (DE)
Omnium Gatherum (FI)
Caliban (DE)

Dragonforce (GB)

Saltatio Mortis (DE)

Russkaja (AT)



Sonnabend Rock Stage

von

11:20

12:30

14:00

15:30

17:05

18:45

20:40

22:50

01:00

bis

11:50

13:10

14:40

16:10

17:50

19:30

21:40

00:00

01:45

Sonnabend Dark Stage

von

11:55

13:15

14:45

16:15

17:55

19:35

21:45

00:05

bis

12:25

13:55

15:20

17:00

18:40

20:35

22:45

00:55

Bands

Follow the Cipher (SE)
Visions of Atlantis (AT)
Burning Witches (CH)

Anvil (CA)

Grave (SE)

Legion Of The Damned (NL)
Epica (NL)

Children Of Bodom (FI)

Apocalypse Orchestra (SE)

Bands

Hell Boulevard (IT)
Freedom Call (DE)
Grand Magus (SE)
Hardline (US)
Kéarbholz (DE)
Mono Inc. (DE)
Korpiklaani (FI)

The O'Reillys and the Paddyhats (DE)
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